
 

KESW Music Department Calendar 2022-23 

  Autumn Term 
 

 

Monday 5 September 09:00  KESW & Barrow Hills School Music Department AGM Music School 

Week 1     Meeting for all new pupils & auditions  

Friday 23 September 18:10  Worshipful Company of Educators Thanksgiving Service St James Garlickhythe 

Saturday 24 September 19:00  Chamber Music for drinks at KESPA Masquerade Ball Selborne Room 

Monday 26 September (week of)  Bridewell Bright Sparks Launch Form 1 Music School 

Monday 26 September (all week)  Music @ KESW Open House Music School 

Friday 30 September 17:30  Guitar Showcase Recital Room 

Friday 7 October 17:30   At Home with Music Scholars Recital Room  

Saturday 8 October 09:30-12:00  Workshop for those taking music exams this term Recital Room 

Wednesday 12 October 09:00-16:00 Music Scholar Review I 

Thursday 13 October 09:00-16:00 Prep Schools’ Orchestral Day Charter Hall/Old Library 

Friday 14 October 10:30  Admissions Day Service Chapel 

Friday 14 October 12:00  Admissions Day Lunch Dining Hall 

Wednesday 2 November 17:00-19:00  ABRSM Theory Examinations Mac Suite 

Friday 4 November 17:15  Piano Showcase Old Library/Recital Room 

Wednesday 9 November 17:15  Chapel Choir Evensong St George’s Chapel, Windsor Castle 

Friday 11 November 10:40  Remembrance Chapel 

Friday 11 November 17:15   Wind Showcase Old Library/Recital Room 

Thursday 24 November 14:00-17:00 Ferio Sax Quartet Workshop for Wind and Brass Old Library/Selborne Room 

Thursday 24 November 18:00-19:00 Ferio Sax Quartet Workshop for Wind and Brass Old Library/Selborne Room 

Friday 25 November 17:15   QMH Showcase Old Library/Selborne Room  

Friday 2 December 14:00-16:00  Dress Rehearsal for Platinum Jubilee Concert Temple Church, London 

Friday 2 December 18:30  Platinum Jubilee Concert Temple Church, London 

Friday 9 December 17:15  Carols & mulled wine in the Quad for the local community Quad 

Saturday 10 December 09:30-12:00 Workshop for those taking music exams this term Recital Room 

Monday 12 December 09:00-17:00 ABRSM Practical Examinations Recital Room 

Tuesday 13 December 09:00-16:00 Chapel Choir rehearsals for Carol Service Chapel 

Thursday & Friday 15 & 16 December Carol Services Chapel   



Spring Term  

Thursday 12 January 11:00  House Music Briefing Music School  

Saturday 14 January 13:00-16:00  Chapel Choir rehearsal Old Library/Recital Room 

Thursday 19 January   Choir Tour Tuscany (returning Monday 23 January) 

Tuesday 24 January 16:15  KESW Musician of the Year Preliminary Round Contemporary Old Library  

Wednesday 25 January 16:15  KESW Musician of the Year Preliminary Round Voice Old Library 

Thursday 26 January 16:15  House Song Rehearsal I for House Music  

Tuesday 31 January 16:15  KESW Musician of the Year Preliminary Round Instrumental Old Library 

Wednesday 1 February 16:15  KESW Musician of the Year Preliminary Round Keyboard Old Library 

Thursday 2 February 16:15  House Song Rehearsal II for House Music  

Friday 3 February 17:30-18:30  At Home with Music Prefects and Ambassadors Old Library 

Tuesday 7 February 16:15–18:30  House Music Dress Rehearsals Charter Hall  

Wednesday 8 February 16:15–18:30 House Music Dress Rehearsals Charter Hall  

Thursday 9 February 19:00-21:00 House Music Charter Hall  

Wednesday 22 February 08:40  Sung Eucharist for Ash Wednesday Chapel 

Friday 24 February 17:30-18:30  At Home with Music Scholars Recital Room  

27 February (week of)   4th Form GCSE Concert Recital Room  

Friday 3 March 17:30-18:30  Choral Evensong Chapel  

Sunday 5 March 14:00-20:00  KESW Musician of the Year Final Old Library/Selborne Room 

Wednesday 8 March 17:00-19:00 ABRSM Theory Examinations Mac Suite 

Thursday 9 March 09:00-16:00  Music Scholar Review II Music School 

Thursday 9 March 18:00-19:30  Prize winners’ Concert Old Library/Selborne Room 

Tuesday 14 March 14:30  Bridewell Day St Bride’s  

Saturday 18 March 09:30-12:00  Workshop for those taking music exams this term Recital Room 

Monday 20 March 09:00-17:00  ABRSM Practical Examinations Recital Room  

Wednesday 22 March 17:30-18:30 Upper Sixth Recital Recital Room 

  



Summer Term  

Friday 21 April 09:00-16:00 Prep Schools’ Choral Extravaganza Old Library/Chapel 

Monday 24 April 11:00  Battle of the Bands Briefing Music School 

Friday 5 May 17:15  Percussion Showcase Old Library/Recital Room 

Friday 12 May 17:15  Brass & String Showcase Recital Room 

Thursday 18 May 08:40  Ascension Day Service Chapel 

Wednesday 17 May 17:30 Chapel Choir sing Evensong Southwark Cathedral 

Friday 19 May 10:30  Upper 6th Service and Awards Ceremony Chapel & Charter Hall 

Friday 19 May 19:00  70th Anniversary of the Countess of Munster Music School Gala Concert Old Library 

Friday 9 June 17:15  Vocal Showcase Recital Room 

Wednesday 14 June 17:00-19:00 ABRSM Theory Examinations Mac Suite 

Friday 16 June 17:30  Choral Evensong Chapel 

Friday 16 June 19:00-21:30 Mid-Summer Madness Departmental BBQ Upper Gurdon’s 

Tuesday 20 June 13:10  Lunchtime Recital St Bride’s Church Fleet Street+  

Wednesday 28 June 16:00 Music Scholar Review III Music School  

Friday 30 June 17:15  GCSE 4th Form Concert Recital Room 

Saturday 1 July 18:30-20:00 Proms in the Park Upper Gurdon’s 

Monday 3 July 09:00-17:00 ABRSM Practical Examinations Recital Room 

Monday 3 July 16:00-17:00 Battle of the Bands Old Library/Upper Gurdon’s 

Friday 7 July   Awards Ceremony Chapel & Charter Hall 

 

 

 

 

Academic Dates 

Friday 7 October  IB Submission of Experimenting with Music 

Thursday 17 November  GCSE Submission of Solo Performance 
Thursday 17 November  GCSE Submission of Composition 1  

Friday 16 December  A Level Submission of Performance 

Friday 16 December  IB Submission of Exploring Music in Context Portfolio 

Friday 10 February  GCSE Submission of Ensemble Performance 
Friday 10 February  GCSE Submission of Composition 2  

Friday 10 February  IB Submission of Presenting Music Portfolio 

Friday 10 February  A Level Submission of Composition  

Friday 24 March  IB Submission of the Contemporary Music Maker Portfolio 
Friday 5 May   A Level Submission of Stylistics Exercises 


